
Fiscal 
Intermediary 

Contact Location Website 

The Fogarty 
Center 

Linda Vollaro 
lvollaro@fogartycenter.org  
(401) 245-7900 ext. 127 

310 Maple 
Avenue – Suite 
102 
Barrington, RI 
02806 
 

https://fogartycenter.org  

J Arthur 
Trudeau 
Memorial 
Center 

Cathy D’Andrea/ Charlotte Higham 
Cdandrea@trudeaucenter.org  
Chigham@trudeaucenter.org  
Office: (401) 823-0051 
Mobile: (401) 487-1509 

250 
Commonwealth 
Avenue  
Warwick, RI 
02886 

https://trudeaucenter.org  

Perspectives 
Corporation 

Dale Smalley/Sarah Webster 
dsmalley@perspectivescorporation.com  
Swebster@perspectivescorporation.com  
(401) 294-3990 ext. 212 

1130 Ten Rod 
Rd North 
Kingstown, RI 

https://www.perspectivescorporation.com/  

ProAbility Alisha Tillinghast/Robin-Jean Leahy/ 
Melissa Melvin 
atillinghast@proability.org  
Rjleahy@proability.org  
Mmelvin@proability.org  
(401) 233-1634 Ext. 3653 

25 Thurber 
Blvd. 
Smithfield, RI 
02917 

https://www.arcnbc.org/locations/proability.html  

ReFocus, 
Inc. 

Anita Fleckenstein 
afleckenstein@refocusinc.org  
(401) 272-1600   

45 Greeley St. 
Providence, RI 
02904 

https://www.refocusinc.org/  

Seven Hills 
Rhode 
Island 

Pat Lindquist/Nancy Acton 
plindquist@sevenhills.org  
Nacton@sevenhills.org  
(401) 309-8008 

1 Albion Rd. 
Suite 201 
Lincoln, RI 
02865 

https://www.sevenhills.org/affiliates/seven-hills-
rhode-island  
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